OP \$40.00 4396795

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM368111 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MEMC Electronic Materials, Inc.		05/30/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUNEDISON, INC.	
Street Address:	600 Clipper Dr.	
City:	Belmont	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94002	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4396795	SILVANTIS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3143457600

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-345-7000

Email: kbastunas@senniger.com

Correspondent Name: Senniger Powers LLP - Paul Fleischut Address Line 1: 100 North Broadway, 17th Floor

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MEMC 3173
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul I. J. Fleischut
SIGNATURE:	/paul fleischut/
DATE SIGNED:	01/06/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=02319666#page1.tif source=02319666#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005703 FRAME: 0383

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MEMC ELECTRONIC

MATERIALS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MEMC ELECTRONIC

MATERIALS, INC." TO "SUNEDISON, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON

THE THIRTIETH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2013, AT 1:03 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2045254 8100

130695898

AUTHENT CATION: 0469671

DATE: 05-30-13

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005742 FRAME: 0384

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:03 PM 05/30/2013 FILED 01:03 PM 05/30/2013 SRV 130695898 - 2045254 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF MEMC ELECTRONIC MATERIALS, INC.

MEMC Electronic Materials, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY AS FOLLOWS:

FIRST: That the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of MEMC Electronic Materials, Inc. is hereby amended by deleting Article FIRST in its entirety and substituting in lieu thereof a new Article FIRST as follows:

FIRST:

The name of the corporation is SunEdison, Inc.

SECOND: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD:

That the effective date of this Certificate of Amendment shall be May 30,

2013.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said MEMC Electronic Materials, Inc. has caused its duly authorized officer to execute this Certificate of Amendment of Restated Certificate of Incorporation this 30th day of May, 2013

MEMC Electronic Materials, Inc.

Name: Martin Truong

Title: Vice President, General Counsel and

Corporate Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 005**742** FRAME: 0**3**86

RECORDED: 00/06/2016